

TIP NO

29.330 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILLING, RESURFACING AND SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION

MILLING, RESURFACING AND SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION			
				ROCKY MOUNT, NC		RALEIGH, NC		WILSON, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		145,400.00		150,000.00	120,000.00		
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	250	CY	16.00	4,000.00	13.50	3,375.00	20.00	5,000.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	390	TON	75.00	29,250.00	75.00	29,250.00	133.50	52,065.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	2.54	SMI	2,965.00	7,531.10	2,850.00	7,239.00	2,965.00	7,531.10
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5")	6,336	SY	2.58	16,346.88	2.00	12,672.00	1.90	12,038.40
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	5,500	SY	5.00	27,500.00	7.00	38,500.00	6.75	37,125.00
0007	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	736	TON	60.00	44,160.00	65.00	47,840.00	78.00	57,408.00
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	26,327	TON	60.00	1,579,620.00	51.50	1,355,840.50	62.50	1,645,437.50
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,823	TON	400.00	729,200.00	630.00	1,148,490.00	475.00	865,925.00
0010	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	490	TON	120.00	58,800.00	200.00	98,000.00	175.00	85,750.00
0011	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,642	SF	6.75	11,083.50	5.00	8,210.00	6.75	11,083.50
0012	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			25,935.42		18,146.90		27,160.00
0013	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	10,350	LF	1.00	10,350.00	1.00	10,350.00	1.00	10,350.00
0014	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	220	LF	2.50	550.00	2.50	550.00	2.50	550.00
0015	4704000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 90MILS	100	LF	12.00	1,200.00	12.00	1,200.00	12.00	1,200.00
0016	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	195	LF	12.00	2,340.00	12.00	2,340.00	12.00	2,340.00
0017	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	10	EA	135.00	1,350.00	135.00	1,350.00	135.00	1,350.00
0018	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	22	EA	175.00	3,850.00	175.00	3,850.00	175.00	3,850.00
0019	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 50 MILS)	569,535	LF	0.36	205,032.60	0.36	205,032.60	0.36	205,032.60
0020	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	250	LF	2.50	625.00	3.50	875.00	2.50	625.00
0021	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	150	LF	4.00	600.00	8.50	1,275.00	4.00	600.00
0022	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1.27	ACR	2,650.00	3,365.50	3,200.00	4,064.00	2,650.00	3,365.50
0023	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	150.00	150.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	2,909,090.00	TOTAL	3,148,600.00	TOTAL	3,156,786.60
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	2,909,090.00	SUB-TOTAL	3,148,600.00	SUB-TOTAL	3,156,786.60

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO
 FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY
 S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

1 2,909,090.00
 2 3,148,600.00
 3 3,156,786.60

DocuSigned by:

Vickie P. Gardner

01/16/2024

BD9FE36C1AA642B...